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REGIONAL TRENDS
Region
Asia
Canada
Europe
Latin America & Caribbean
Middle East & North Africa
Oceania
Sub-Saharan Africa

Region
AFRICA, SUB-SAHARAN
ASIA
EUROPE
LATIN AMERICA & CARIBBEAN
MIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

Place of Origin 2020/21 2021/22

Anguilla 19 18
Antigua and Barbuda 186 159
Argentina 2,184 2,718
Aruba 74 65
Bahamas 2,342 2,387
Barbados 339 269
Belize 352 388
Bermuda 234 235
Bolivia 1,124 1,285
Brazil 14,000 14,897
British Virgin Islands 45 35
Cayman Islands 120 111
Chile 2,227 2,750
Colombia 7,107 8,077
Costa Rica 1,134 1,315
Cuba 115 114
Curacao 74 76
Dominica 583 514
Dominican Republic 1,244 1,300
Ecuador 2,515 2,781
El Salvador 1,492 1,445
Falkland Islands/Islas Malvinas 0 1
French Guiana 4 3

-5.3

-14.5
24.5

-12.2

1.9
-20.6

10.2

0.4
14.3

6.4

-22.2
-7.5

23.5
13.6

16.0

-0.9
2.7

-11.8

4.5
10.6

-3.2

-25.0

Place of Origin 2020/21 2021/22

Grenada 141 118
Guadeloupe 3 2
Guatemala 1,102 1,228
Guyana 358 326
Haiti 1,067 1,015
Honduras 2,021 2,186
Jamaica 2,714 2,651
Martinique 3 4
Mexico 12,986 14,500
Montserrat 6 3
Nicaragua 478 553
Panama 1,659 1,910
Paraguay 804 714
Peru 3,556 4,335
Sint Maarten 99 88
St. Kitts and Nevis 235 184
St. Lucia 216 164
St. Vincent and the Grenadines 86 74
Suriname 55 37
Trinidad and Tobago 1,180 1,160
Turks and Caicos 46 40
Uruguay 395 414
Venezuela 6,122 5,317
Caribbean, Unspecified 4 3
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY PLACE OF ORIGIN

International Students
U.S. Study Abroad Students

Source: The Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange is a comprehensive information resource on international students in the United States and U.S.
students studying abroad. It is sponsored by the U.S. Department of State with funding provided by the U.S. Government and is published by IIE. For more information,
visit www.opendoorsdata.org.

LATIN AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

77,969 International
Students in 2021/22

1,600 U.S Study Abroad
Students in 2020/21

--



Place of Orig..

Academic Level

Undergraduate

2020/21 2021/22%Change

Graduate

2020/21 2021/22%Change

Non-Degree

2020/21 2021/22%Change

OPT

2020/21 2021/22%Change
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY ACADEMIC LEVEL

Destination 2019/20 2020/21

Anguilla 1 0

Antigua and Barbuda 1 0

Argentina 1,920 6

Aruba 34 0

Bahamas 423 20

Barbados 109 7

Belize 1,119 156

Bermuda 118 2

Bolivia 57 2

Brazil 1,041 25

British Virgin Islands 37 0

Cayman Islands 38 0

Chile 1,332 7

Colombia 334 32

Costa Rica 3,917 565

Cuba 1,058 1

Curacao 52 21

Dominica 38 0

Dominican Republic 871 149

Ecuador 1,787 145

El Salvador 114 5

Falkland Islands/Islas Malvinas 0 0

French Guiana 1 0
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Region
AFRICA, SUB-SAHARAN
ASIA
EUROPE
LATIN AMERICA & CARI..
MIDDLE EAST & NORTH ..
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

Destination 2019/20 2020/21

Grenada 7 0

Guadeloupe 12 0

Guatemala 884 21

Guyana 35 20

Haiti 63 3

Honduras 297 41

Jamaica 424 18

Martinique 42 0

Mexico 2,999 248

Montserrat 12 0

Nicaragua 83 22

Panama 892 55

Paraguay 17 1

Peru 1,117 6

Sint Maarten 20 0

St. Kitts and Nevis 36 0

St. Lucia 11 0

St. Vincent and the Grenadines 20 1

Suriname 0 0

Trinidad and Tobago 184 0

Turks and Caicos 61 16

Uruguay 197 5

Venezuela 4 0
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DESTINATIONS FOR U.S. STUDENTS STUDYING ABROAD

%Change

Source: The Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange is a comprehensive information resource on international students in the United States and U.S.
students studying abroad. It is sponsored by the U.S. Department of State with funding provided by the U.S. Government and is published by IIE. For more information,
visit www.opendoorsdata.org.
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